
 

  

AGENDA 

www.riverdalega.gov 

CITY OF RIVERDALE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING 

 

MAYOR 
Dr. Evelyn Wynn-Dixon 

 
CITY COUNCIL 

Cynthia Stamps-Jones, Ward 1 
An'cel Davis, Ward 2 

Wanda Wallace, Ward 3 
Kenneth Ruffin, Ward 4 

 
CITY MANAGER  

E. Scott Wood 
 

CITY ATTORNEY 
L'Erin F. Barnes  

 
 
 
 
 

RIVERDALE CITY HALL  
7200 CHURCH STREET  
RIVERDALE, GA 30274 

770-909-8989 
 

WELCOME TO THE MAYOR & COUNCIL 
MEETING OF THE CITY OF RIVERDALE.   

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. 

FEBRUARY 9, 2015 
6:00 Work Session 

7:00PM Business Session 
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MAYOR & COUNCIL WORK SESSION  
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2015 ~ 6:00 PM RIVERDALE, GEORGIA 

 
 
 
 
 

A.  CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:  

 

B.  ROLL CALL- CITY CLERK 
 

Attendee Name Title 
Evelyn Wynn Dixon  Mayor, At-Large 
Cynthia Stamps Jones Council Member, Ward 1   
An’cel Davis  Council Member, Ward 2   
Wanda Wallace Council Member, Ward 3   Mayor Pro-Tem 
Kenneth Ruffin  Council Member, Ward 4   Parliamentarian 

 
 

C. COUNCIL PARLIAMENTARIAN TO READ RULES OF CONDUCT: 
 
 

D.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA:  
 

E. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT, E. SCOTT WOOD:  
 

F. CITY ATTORNEY REPORT, L’ERIN F. BARNES:  
 
G.  DISCUSSION ON MARTA PERMIT FEES, L’ERIN BARNES, CITY ATTORNEY. 
 
H.  DISCUSSION TO ISSUE REFUND CHECK, L’ERIN BARNES CITY ATTORNEY. 
 
I. DISCUSSION ON FLEET MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR POSITION, RODNEY PITTS, 

FLEET MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR.  

J.  ADJOURNMENT. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

City of Riverdale 
7200 Church Street 
Riverdale, Georgia 30274 
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK  

Sherry D. Henderson  
Tele: 770-909-5385 
Fax: 770-909-8854 

shenderson@riverdalega.gov 
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.  RE-CONVENE AND ADJOURNMENT. 
 
 
 
 

MAYOR & COUNCIL BUSINESS SESSION  
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2015 ~ 7:00PM   RIVERDALE, GEORGIA 

 

A. CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:  
 

B.        ROLL CALL:  
 

Attendee Name Title 
Evelyn Wynn Dixon  Mayor, At-Large 
Cynthia Stamps Jones Council Member, Ward 1   
An’cel Davis  Council Member, Ward 2   
Wanda Wallace Council Member, Ward 3  Mayor Pro-Tem 
Kenneth Ruffin  Council Member, Ward 4  Parliamentarian 

 

C. INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:  
 

D. OFFICER IN ARMS TO READ RULES OF CONDUCT:  
 

E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS/DELETIONS:   
 

F.  CONSENT AGENDA:  
Items listed on the Consent Agenda are considered routine by the Council and will be approved by one motion.  No separate discussion will take 
place on these items.  If discussion of any Consent Agenda is desired, the item will be moved to the Regular Meeting. 

 

1. Council to consider adoption of January 26, 2015 Mayor & Council Work Meeting Minutes. 
 

G.  PUBLIC COMMENT (5 minute limit): See Blue Card for Rules of Participation. 
 

H. RESOLUTION(S): 

2.  Council to consider approval of City Manager to waive permit fees for Metro Atlanta Rapid     
 Transit Authority (MARTA).  Presented by City Attorney Barnes. 
 

 

3.  Council to consider approval to authorize Finance Director to issue refund to Willie 

Watkins Funeral Home. Presented by City Attorney Barnes.   

4. Council to consider the creation of the Fleet Maintenance Coordinator position. Presented by 
Rodney Pitts, Fleet Maintenance Director.  
 

  I. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENT(S):   
 

J.          ADJOURNMENT:  
  

CITY OF RIVERDALE COUNCIL MEETINGS: 
Pursuant to Sec. 2-26. Meeting schedule of the City Charter, the City Council shall meet on the second and fourth Monday of each month at 

6:00PM (Work Session) and at 7:00PM (Business Session). 

 
 
 
 
 

Sherry D. Henderson 
Tele: 770-909-5385 
Fax: 770-909-8854 

shenderson@riverdalega.gov 
 

2015 MAYOR & COUNCIL MEETING DATES   

Monday,   January 12, 2015 

Monday,  January 26, 2015 
Monday,  February 9, 2015 

Monday,  February 23, 2015 
Monday,  March 9, 2015 

Monday,  March 23, 2015 
Monday,  April 13, 2015 
Monday,  April 27, 2015 
Monday,  May 11, 2015 
Monday,  May 25, 2015 
Monday,  June 15, 2015 

Monday,  June 29, 2015 

 

2015 MAYOR & COUNCIL MEETING DATES 
Monday July 13, 2015  
Monday  July 27, 2015 

Monday  August 10, 2015 
Monday  August  24, 2015 

Monday  September 14, 2015 
Monday  September 28, 2015 

Monday  October 12, 2015 
Monday  October 26, 2015 

Monday  November 9, 2015 
Monday  November 23, 2015 

Monday  December  14, 2015 
Monday  December 28, 2015 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

mailto:shenderson@riverdalega.gov

